
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF

THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

Strider Construction Co Inc,

     Plaintiff,

vs.

Idaho Water Resource Board,

     Defendant.

Case No. CV01-22-10932

Notice of Reassignment

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the above-entitled case has been reassigned to the 
Honorable Joseph Borton. 

 
Dated: 04/09/2024 Trent Tripple

Clerk of the District Court
 
By: Shannon Holstine

Deputy Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this date I served a copy of the attached to:

Lindsay Watkins lindsay.watkins@acslawyers.com [X] By E-mail
Kristina Southwell kristina.southwell@acslawyers.com [X] By E-mail
Joe Meuleman jmeuleman@meulemanlaw.com [X] By E-mail
Nicholas C Korst nicholas.korst@acslawyers.com [X] By E-mail
Thomas Anthony Banducci tbanducci@kmclaw.com [X] By E-mail
Jon T. Simmons jsimmons@kmclaw.com [X] By E-mail
Garrick L. Baxter garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov [X] By E-mail
Meghan M. Carter meghan.carter@idwr.idaho.gov [X] By E-mail
Zachary S. Zollinger zzolling@gmail.com [X] By E-mail

Trent Tripple
Clerk of the Court

Dated: 04/09/2024 By: Shannon Holstine
Deputy Clerk

Filed: 4/9/2024at  9:13 AM
Fourth Judicial District, Ada County

Trent Tripple, Clerk of the Court
By: Shannon Holstine, Deputy Clerk


